

D.A. 11-2-94

097

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

9/5

CASE NO.: 83,244
5DCA CASE NO.: 93-386
L.T. CASE NO.: CI 92-643

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 12 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

WILLIAM W. SETON, JR., et ux.,

Petitioners,

vs.

EULA M. SWANN,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO
PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Respectfully submitted by

Edward Brinson, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 008790
P.O. Box 421549
Kissimmee, Florida 34742-1549
(407) 847-5127

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

The Respondent, EULA M. SWANN, will use the identical symbols for reference as were used in the Petitioners' Brief on the Merits.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preliminary Statement.....	i
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Citations	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	
ISSUE I. WHETHER THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS' INTERPRETATION OF SECTION 95.16 OR THE INTERPRETATION GIVEN SECTION 95.16 BY THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT IN <i>SEDDON V. HARPSTER</i> , 403 SO.2D 409 (FLA. 1981) AND THE OTHER DCA's IS MORE IN LINE WITH ACTUAL WORDING OF THE STATUTE.....	4
ISSUE II. WHETHER THE 1987 CHANGE IN SECTION 95.16(2)(b) ALSO CHANGED SECTIONS 95.16(2)(a) AND (c).....	7
ISSUE III. WHETHER THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY APPLIED SECTION 95.16, IN VIEW OF THE INTERPRETATION OF SECTION 95.16 BY THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT IN <i>SEDDON V. HARPSTER</i> , 403 SO.2D 409 (FLA. 1981) AND THE OTHER DCA's, AND IN LINE WITH COMMON LAW PRINCIPLES.....	8
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Florida Statutes:</u>	
<i>Florida Statutes</i> Section 95.16	passim
<i>Florida Statutes</i> Section 95.16(1).....	passim
<i>Florida Statutes</i> Section 95.16(2)(a)	passim
<i>Florida Statutes</i> Section 95.16(2)(b)	passim
<i>Florida Statutes</i> Section 95.16(2)(c).....	passim
 <u>Florida Cases:</u>	
<i>Bailey v. Hagler</i> , 575 So.2d 679 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....	5
<i>McDonald v. Givens</i> , 509 So.2d 992 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987).....	9
<i>Meyer v. Law</i> , 287 So.2d 37 (Fla. 1973).....	2,6
<i>Seddon v. Harpster</i> , 403 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1981).....	2,3,4,5,8
<i>Swann v. Seton</i> , 629 So.2d 935 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	3,4,5,6,9,10
<i>Turner v. Valentine</i> , 570 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 2d. DCA 1990).....	3,4,5
